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fawg - Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your Dhanappa

Limestone Mine (Lease area 400 Hect.) situated in Nagaur District of Rajasthan State.

ARGy,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in
your above mine during the inspection made on 15.02.2018 by the undersigned in presence of Sh. Bajrang Lal, Mine

Manager:

Rule No.

Nature of violation observed in detail

(Approved on 20.05.2014): -

approved mining plan.

Rule 11(1) | The mining operations are carried out in violation of following provisions of approved Mining Plan

1) Large quantity of mineral stacking was observed in Pit 1A & Pit 1B which was not proposed in

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable
under Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017 and in case of non compliance of the above rules following action may be

initiated under MCDR, 2017:

(a) Mining operations may be suspended under rule 11(2) of MCDR, 2017.
(b) Prosecution may be launched against you.

03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the compliance to this office on
letter pad signed by the owner within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
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